

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL (St.) No. 10349 of 2017.
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2017*

Shri.Rajul Vrajlal Vora & anr. .. Appellants / Applicants
Vs
Mr.Manohar Motiram Patil
(Since deceased) through legal heirs
1/1. Smt.Ranjana Manohar Patil & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.P.K.Dhakephalkar – Senior Advocate a/w Mayur Khandeparkar,
Sanjay Udeshi, Darshan Ashar, Akshay Udeshi, Netaji Gawade,
Ashish M. i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Appellants and
Applicants.

Mr.Pratik Rahade i/b Kishor Patil, for Respondent Nos.1-1, 1-2.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Date : 18 April 2017.*

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on production board by way of
praecipe.

2. The learned Senior Advocate for Appellants states that,
without going into the merits at this stage, to resolve the dispute
expeditiously, the Appellants are ready and willing to settle the

dispute with the Respondents/ Plaintiffs on suitable monetary terms. The learned counsel for the Respondents-caveator seeks time to consider this submission of the Appellants. Place the Appeal on board, under the caption 'for directions' on 26 April 2017.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)