

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.10349 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.657 OF 2017

Shri. Rajul Vrajlal Vora & Anr. .... Appellants

Vs.

Mr. Manohar Motiram Patil .... Respondents  
(deceased) thru' legal heirs & Ors.

Mr. P.K. Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate, Mr. Khandeparkar and Mr. Sanjay Udeshi, Ashish M. Netaji Gawade i/by M/s Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for the Appellants /Applicants.

Mr. Kishor Patil for the Respondent No. 1-1, 1-2

Coram : **N.M. Jamdar, J.**

Date : 26 April 2017

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment. At their request, stand over to 7 June 2017. In the meanwhile, liberty to serve the unrepresented Respondents.

*(N.M. Jamdar, J)*