

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.448 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.657 OF 2017
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.448 OF 2018**

Rajul Vrujlal Vora and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Manohar Motiram Patil and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Aditya Udeshi I/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for the Appellants.
Mr. Nasim Khan I/b. Mr. Kishor S. Patil for the Respondent Nos.1 and
2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 28th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Appellants seeks leave to file compilation. Leave is granted. Same be filed in the office within a period of two weeks.

2. Stand over to **19.12.2018.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)