

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2018

Shri.rajul Vrajlal VaroAppellant

V/S

Mr. Manohar Motiram Patil (deceased)Respondent

Mr Prasad Dhakephalkar i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. For
Appellant

Mr Kishor Patil For R.no.1/1, 1/2 & 2. For Respondent

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 19th December, 2018

P.C. :

Stand Over to 14/01/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)