

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2017**

Rujul Vrajlal Vora and another ... Appellants
Versus
Manohar Motiram Patil and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Aditya Udeshi i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Appellants.
Mr. K.S. Patil for Respondent Nos.1/1 and 1/2.

.....

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2019.

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Patil, learned Counsel for respondent Nos.1/1 and 1/2 says that in view of the order dated 18th April, 2017, his clients have not received any proposal for settling the disputes between the parties. In view of this, list it as per CMIS date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)